Notice of Exemption

ter Exampt per boxuma Code Sections 6103 Appendix E

	To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Orange		From P.O	: (Public Agency): Sur Box 1185	nset Beach	Sanitary District	
				Sunset Beach, CA 90742-1185				
					(Address)			
						,	FILED)
	Proje	ect Title: Bro	oadway Pump Station	Bypass Sewe	er		JUL 12 2022	
	Proje	ect Applicant:	Sunset Beach Sanita	ary District		ORANGE CO	DUNTY CLERK RECORDER	DEPARTMENT
	Proje	ect Location -	Specific:			ВҮ:		DEPUTY
	Pacific Avenue/Sunset Beach Greenbelt, Warner Avenue to Broadway/13th Street							
	Project Location - City: Huntington Beach Project Location - County: Orange							
	Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:							
	Abandon existing below-ground Broadway Pump Station, including 6-inch PVC pipe force main and 10-inch gravity sewer, and replace with gravity bypass sewer connected to existing facilities. Existing facilities are in need of replacement due to aging. Beneficiaries include local residents and the District.							
(12/3082-0593	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Sunset Beach Sanitary District							
	Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sunset Beach Sanitary District							
	Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));							
	□ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:							
	Statutory Exemptions. State code number: PRC 21080.21, CEQA Guidelines 15282(k)							
0	Reasons why project is exempt: The project is the installation of approximately 3 300 feet of sewer pipeline (less than 1 mile in							
40	The project is the installation of approximately 3,300-feet of sewer pipeline (less than 1 mile in length), with connections to existing facilities and the installation of approximately 17 manholes. The project is within public right of way (City streets and Sunset Beach Greenbelt). No surface facilities are included.							
,00	Lead Agency Contact Person: Tom Dawes, District Engineer Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 714-655-4811							
8	If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes • No							
	Signature: Carm M Jawn Date: July 8,2000 Title: District Engineer							
	Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant							
	Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Recorded in Official Records, Orange County							
		F	OSTED		Hugh Nguyen, Cler		r	FEE
			JUL 12 2022		* \$ R 0 0 1 3 202285000597 9		9 3 \$ * /12/22	
		ORANGE CO	UNTY CLERK-PECORDER DEPAR	TMENT	383 Vitlndx Z01	. 15 alli VI	11444	
		RV.	// ne	DIITV	0.00 50.00 0.00 0.0	00.00 0.00	00.0 0.00	

DEPUTY